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STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

801

001

1001
1101
1201

Birch .„„
Fulton 800
Ash
McAlUster .... 900
Redwood ——
Golden Gite aT . . (c)

Turk (c)

Eddy 1200

Siii°".'.'.::::i3oo isoi

S^rrr^eil ..::: 1400 1401

gU^':: :::::iboo isoi

pSt".'.'.::;:;i6oo looi

futur°^.-.-.:::i7oor?^

BitSi'.".' ::;!;;i8oo isoi
Pine 1900 1901
Califomi. . . ..2000 2001
Sacramento ... (o) ^l"}
Claj (o) 2201
Washington . . .2300 230]
JactaS 2400 2401
Pacific av 2500 2501
Bfoadwar 2600 260
VaUejo 2700 2701
GreCT . 2800 2801
Union. 2900 2901
Fil^it 3000 3001

G?S'wi^h '.
.

! ; 31 00 3101
Kmbard . . ...3200 3201
Magnolia .»„„ , ,

Chestnut 3300 (o

Francisco 3400 (o

Bay (o) 3501
North Point ... (o) 3601
Belch ::.... 3700 3801
Tonquin (ol 3901

LAGUNA HONDA BLWO -
From Serenth a? and Nori-

ega soutlieast to Portola dr

LAGUNITA8 DRIVE — From
1 on .Slnat blvd

LAIDLEV — From south side

Thirtieth bet Noe and Castro

UAKE — From Arguello bWd
north of California west to

Thirty-flrst at
Cross Sti , ^

N
Argaello Mid . . i
Second a7 100
Third aT 200
Fourth a? 300
Fifth ay 400
Sixth ay 500
Beyenth ay 600
Eight ay 700

LARKIN — From north aide

Market bet Hyde and Polk
north to the bay

Cross 8U E
Market and Hayes
Groye (o)

S
1

101
201
301
401
601
601
70)
801
901

.1000 1001

.1100 1101

ilSOO 1301
.1400 140-

.1700 1701

.1800 1801

.1900 1901
2000 2001

E
1

101
201
301
401

300

400

W
1

(o)
(o)
301

401
501
601

701

801

901

Ninth ay 800
Tenth ay 900
Eleyenth ay ,

Twelfth ay
Funston ay . .

Fourteenth ay
Fifteenth ay .---i^^ ,.„,
Sixteenth ay ...1500 1501
Seyenteenth ay .1600 1601
Eighteenth ay .

Nineteenth ay .

Twentieth ar
Twenty-flrst ay
Twenty-second ay2100 21 u

Twenty-third ay 2200 2201
T^lntpMrth ay 2300 2301
Twenty-fifth ay .2400 240
Twenty-sixth ay .2500 250
Twenty-seventh ay2600 2601
Twenty-eighth ay2700 2701
Twenw-ninth .y 2800 280
Thirtieth ay . ..2900 2901
Thirty-first ay . . .(e) (e)

Thirty-flrst sy .3000 3001
ElCaminoDelMar (e) (e)

LAKE MERCED BLVD—Nr
State College S to Co Line

LAKEVIEW AV—From 2600
San Jose ay northwest to

Orizaba av ^^^
LAKEWOOD AV—From 2000

Ocean ay north to Kenwood
LAMARTINE — From Cayuga

ay west of Danton
LAMSON LA — From Nine-

teenth west of Douglass

LANDERS — From south side

Fourteenth bet Dolores and
Church south to 16th

LANE — From Arthur ay bet

Keith and MendeU south-

west to CarroU ay and from
Salinas to San Bruno a>

LANOTON — From south side

Howard bet Seyenth and
Eighth southeast to point
south of Brannan

Cross Sts W
Howard 2
liecker
Folsom 1 00
Harrison 200
Bryant 300
Brannan 40O

LANSDALE—F ram Juanita
way 1 blk east Miraloma dr

LANSING — From west side

First bet Folsom and Har-
rison southwest to Essex

LAPIDGE — From south side
Eighteenth bet Valencia and
Guerrero

LaPLACE AV—From Portola
dr west of Burnett ay

LaPLAVA — From point nr
Anza west of 48th ay south
to Ocean blyd and Judah.
For Nos. see 19th av

LARCH—From Van Ness ay
bet Turk and Eddy west to
Franklin and from Buchanan
to Webster

Fulton
McAllister . . .

Redwood . . .

Golden Gate ay .

Turk BOO
iMdy 600
Willow
iaiia 700
Oliye ——

-

O'FarreU 800
Myrtle -rrr
Geary 900

Post'.
'.'.'. '.

'.

'.

'. 1000 1001
Hemlock
Sutter 1100 1101
Fern
Bush 1200 1201
Auijtin r ^ „^.
Pine 1300 1301
California . . ..1400 1401
Sacramento . . .1500 1501
Clay 1600 1601
Washington . ..1700 1701
Jackson 1800 1801
Pacific ay ... .1900 1901
Broadway . . . .2000 2001
Valleio 2100 2101
Green 2200 2201
Rockland „ „
Dnion 2300 2301
Filbert 2400 2401
Greenwich . . . .2500 2501
Lombard 2600 2601
Chestnut 2700 2701
Francisco 2800 2801
Bay 2U0O 2901
North Point ...3000 3001
Beach 3100 3101
Jefferson 3200 3201
TouQUin 3300 3301
Bay of S F. . . . (c) (e)

LARKSPUR AV—From Meade
av west to Jennings opp
Nelson av

LaSALLE AV — From Water
l'>ont bet Kirkwood and Mc-
Kinnon ays northwest to
Quint

LAS FLORE8 DR—From Ken-
yon north of Melrose av

LASK IE—From north side Mis-
sion bet Eighth and Ninth

LASSEN AL—From 701 Tere-
sita blvd

LATHAM PL—From west side

Mason bet Ellis and O'Far-
rell

LATHROP AV—From Gillette

ay south of Blanken ay
southwest to Tunnel ay

LATONA—From Bay View bet

Third and Pomona south to
Thornton ay

LAURA — From Mission bet
Lawrence and Farragut ays
northwest to Huron av

LAUREL—From Pacific ay bet
Walnut and Locust south to

California
Cross Sts E

Pacific ay 2
Jackson 100
Washington . . .200
Clay 300
Sacramento .... 400
California (e)

LAUS8AT — From west aide

Buchanan bet Waller and
Haight west to Steiner

Cross Sts N
Buchanan 2
Webster (c)
Fillmore 200
Steiner (e)

LAWRENCE AV—From 5800
Mission northwest to San
Jose ay ur County Line

LAWTON — From Locksley av
south of Kirkham west to

the ocean
LAVTON (South S F)—From

Silyer ay east of Conkling
north

LEAVENWORTH—From north
side Market bet Jones and
Hyde north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
McAllister .... 2 1

Golden Gate ay . 100 101
Turk 200 201
Eddy 300 301
Ellis 400 401
O'FarreU .... BOO 501
Geary 600 601
Post 700 701
Sutter 800 801
Bush 900 901
Pine 1000 1001
California . . . .1100 1101
Acom al
Sacramento . ..1200 1201
Clay 1300 1301
Washington . .1400 1401
Jackson 1500 1501
Pacific «T 1600 1601
Lynch
Bernard
Broadway . . ..1700 1701
Glover
Waldo al
Valleio 1800 1801
Green 1900 1901
Macondray ....
Union 2000 2001
Havens
Filbert 2100 2101
Greenwich . . . .2200 2201
Lombard 2300 2301
Chestnut 2400 2401

Frauuscu •J-Uti) 25U1
Bay 2600 2601
North Point ...2700 2701
Beach 2800 2801
Columbus ay . .

.

„„„,
Jefferson 2900 2901
TonQuin (e) (e)

LECONTE AV — From County
Line south of Key av north-
west to San Bruno av

LEDVARD — From Silver av

west of Scotia av southeast
LEE AV—-From Lake View av

bet Harold and Brighton avs
north to Ocean av

LEESE — From Mission nr
Highland av southeast to

Crescent av „ .

LEGION CT—From Urbano dr

to Ashton
LEIDESDORFF — From north

side Fine bet Sansome and
Montgomery north to Clay

W
1

101
201
301
401
(e)

S
1

(c)
201
(el

LOCUST—From Presidio Reser-
vation bet Laurel and Spruce
south to California

Cross Sts E W
Pacific ay 2 1

Jackson 100 101
Washington . . . 200 201
Clay 300 301
Sacramento .... 400 401
California (e) (e)

LOEHR — West of San Bruno
av nr County Line southwest
from Leland av

LOGAN — From LaGrande av
west of Saratoga

LOMA VISTA TER — From
Masonic av bet Upper ter

and Levant south to Roose-
velt way

LOMBARD—From the bay bet
Greenwich and Chestnut
west to Presidio Reservation

E
1

101
201
301
(e)
side

S
1

101
201
301
401

501
(e)

Cross Sts E
Pine 2 1

CaUfomia 100 101
Halleck „„ -—

—

Sacramento . . . 200 201
Commercial ....
Clay (e) (e)

LELAND AV — Bet Raymond
and Visitacion avs from San
Bruno av to point west of

Hahn .. _,.
LENA PL—From east side Illi-

nois bet 20th and 21st
LENOX WAV—From Taraval

west of Claremont blvd south

to Ulloa .,. .

LEO — West from Mission bet
Onondaga av and Ruth

LEONA TER—West from Lyon
bet Geary and Post

LEROy PL—From Sacramento
bet Jones and Leavenworth
south and north

LESSING—West of Mission nr
County Line off north side

Liehig
LEVANT — From Masonic av

east of Loma Vi.-** ter south
to Lower ter

LEXINGTON—From Sycamore
av bet Valencia and Mission
south to Twenty-first

Cross St« W
Sycamore av . . . 2
Eighteenth . ... 100
Nineteenth .... 200
Twentieth 300
Twenty-flrst ... (e)

LIBERTY — From wes
Valencia bet Twentieth and
Twenty-flrst west to Castro

Cross Sts N
Valencia 2
Guerrero 100
Dolores 200
Church 300
Sanchez 400
Raybum _„„
Noe BOO
Castro (e)

LICK PL — From north side

Post bet Montgomery and
Kearny north to Sutter

LIEBIQ — From Mission bet
Regent and Goethe north-
west to San Jose av

LILAC — From south side

Twenty-fourth bet Capp and
Mission south to 26th

LILY—From west side tranklin
bet Page and Oak west to

point west of Buchanan
Cross Sts N S

Franklin 2 „1
Gough 100 101
Octavia 200 201
Laguna 300 301
Buchanan 400 401

LINARES AV — From Eighth
av and Ortega southeast

LINCOLN PL—From east side

Fremont bet Howard and
Folsom

LINCOLN WAV — From Ar-
guello blvd south of Golden
Gate Park west to the ocean

LINDA — Off Eighteenth bet
Guerrero and Valencia

LINDA VISTA STEPS—From
south side of Geneva av
south to Chicago way

LINDEN—From point east of
Van Ness av bet Fell and
Hayes west to Webster

Cross Sts N S
Van Ness av . . 100 101
Franklin 200 201
Gough 300 301
Octavia 400 401
Laguna 600 501
Buchanan .... 600 601
Webster (e) (e)

LIPINA AV—Nr2700SanJo8e
av bet Farragut and Whipple

LiPPARD AV — From Surrey
west of Brompton av south
to Joost av

LISBON—From Silver avwestof
Madrid southwest to Geneva

LLOYD—From west side Scott
bet Duboce av and Waller
west to Divisadero

LOBOS—West of San Jose av
nr (bounty Line from Caine
to Orizaba av

LOBOS SQ—Bet Laguna, Web-
ster. Chestnut and Bay

LOCKSLEY AV—From Fourth
av and Kirkham to Seventh av

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero
Battery 2 1

Sansome 100 101
200 201

300 301

400 401

601

601

701

801
901

1001
1101
1201
1301

Montgomery
Winthrop
Kearny .

Child . .

Julius . .

Grant av
Wells ct
Stockton 600
Tuscany al ... .

Powell 600
Greenwich al . . .

Mason 700
Newell
Columbus av . .

.

Jansen
Taylor 800
Jones 900
Leavenworth . . .1000
Hyde 1100
Larkin 1200
Polk 1300 --
Van Ness av 1400 1401
Franklin 1500 1501
Gough 1600 1601
Octavia 1700 1701
Laguna ISOO 1801
Buchanan 1900 1901
Webster 2000 2001
Fillmore 2100 2101
Steiner 2200 2201
Pierce 2300 2301
Scott 2400 2401
Diviaadero 2500 2501
Broderick 2600 2601
Baker 2700 2701
I.ynn (e) (el

LOMITA AV — From Lawton
bet 1 5th and 1 6th avs south
to Moraga

LONDON—From point north of

Excelsior av southwest to
Geneva av

LONE MOUNTAIN TER

—

From Rossi av to Packer av
bet Turk and Anza

LOOM IS—-From Kossuth north
of Oakdale av south to
Bameveld av

LOPEZ AV—From Castenada
east of Santa Rita av north
to Pacheco

LORAINE CT—From Anza 1
block west of Stanyan

LOS PALMOS DR — From
Ridgewood av opp Melrose
northwest to Monte CresU av

LOUISA AL—From north side

Shipley east of Fourth
LOUISBURQ — West of San

Jose av from Geneva »v to
Ridge la

LOUISIANA—From Alameda
bet Maryland and Georgia
south to Tulare

LOWELL—From east side Mis-
sion nr County Line

LOWER TER — From Saturn
north of Seventeenth nr Ord
northwest to Roosevelt way

LOYOLA TER—Off Fulton bet
Ashbury and Clayton

LUCERNE — OS Brannan bet
6th and 7th

LUCKY — From south side
Twenty-fourth bet Treat av
and Folsom south to Twen-
ty-sixth

LUCY—From Thornton ay bet
Third and Ceres south to
Williams av

LUDLOW AL—From 100 block
Miraloma dr

LULU—From Genesee south of

Thirty-third
LUNADO CT—From east side

Lunado way south of Mer-
cedes way

LUNADO WAY—From Hollo-
way av east of Junipero Ser-

ra hlvd north to Cerritos av
LUNDY'S LA—From Coso av

bet Coleridge and Prospect
avs southwest to Virginia av

LURLINE—From Kirkham and
Fourteenth ay southeast to
Funston av

LURMONT TER— West from
Leavenworth bet Greenwich
and Lombard

LUSK AL — From Clyde near
Townsend west to Crooks

LYELL — From Bosworth west
of Uotteck south to Cayuga
av

LYNCH—From west side Leav-
enworth bet Pacific av and
Broadway west to Hyde

LYNDHURST DR — From
Denslowe dr east to Juni-
pero Serra blvd

(o)
(0)
(0)

°l(o)
!o)

(0»

LYON—From north side Hjicht
west of Baker north to Day

Cross SU E W
Haight 2 1
Page 100 101
Oak (c) (0)
Golden Gate pk
Fell 300 301
Hayes 400 401
Grove 500 BOl
Fulton 600 601
McAllister .... 700 701
Golden Gate ay . 800 801
Turk (c) (c)
Calvary Cemetery
Geary 1300 1301
Leona ter
Post 1400 1401
Sutter 1500 1501
Bush 1600 1601
Pine 1700 1701
California . . . .1800 1801
Sacramento . . .1900 1901
Clay 2000 2001
Washington . ..2100 2101
Jackson 2200 2201
Pacific av 2300 2301
Broadway 2400 (o)
VaUejo 2500 (o)
Green 2600
Dnion 2700
Filbert 2800
Greenwich 2900
Lombard 3000
Chestnut 3100
Francisco 3200
Bay 3300
North Point . . .3400
Beach 3500
Jefferson 3600
Tonquin 3700 . .

LVSETT PL—From south aide
Sacramento bet Jones and
Leavenworth

MABEL AL — Off east line of

Hyde bet Geary and O'FarreU
MACEDONIA — From Mont-

calm west of Isabel south*
east to Brewster

MACONDRAY—From west side
Taylor bet Green and Dnion
west to Leavenworth

MADDUX AV — From Scotia
av east to Topeka av

MADISON — From Silver st
southwest of Gambler south
to point south of Dwigbt

MADRID—From Silver av west
of Edinburgh southwest to
Rnlph

MADRONE AV—From T»ray»l
west of Wawona southwest
to Vicente

MAGELLAN AV—From Caste-
nada av west of Laguna Hon-
da blvd east thence south-
west to Twelfth av

MAGGIE AL (Now Bristol et)

MAGNOLIA AV—Bet Lombard
and Chestnut from Lacuna
west to Webster

MAIDEN LA—From west aide
Kearny bet Geary and Pott
west to Stockton

MAIN—From south side Market
bet Spear and Beale south-
east to the bay _

Cross Sts W K
Market 2 I
Mission 100 101
Howard 200 201
Folsom 300 301
Elkhart
Harrison 400 401
Bryant 600 BOl
The Embarcadero (e) <e)

MAJESTIC AV—Bet Caine and
Margaret av from Ridge 1*

to Summit
MALDEN AL—From south aide

Howard bet First and Second
southeast to Tehama

MALLORCA WAY — From
Chestnut and Fillmore north-
west to Beach and Cervantei
blvd

MALTA (South S F) — See
Twenty-fifth av south

MALVINA PL—From weet aide

Mason bet Sacramento and
Clay

MANCHESTER—From Bessie
av bet Folsom and Shotwell
south to Ripley

MANDALAV LA—From Fif-

teenth av nr Pacheco east to
Fourteenth av

MANDAN AV— Off Alemany
blvd bet Whipple and Naglee

MANGELS AV—From AcadU
av north of Joost av west to
Plymouth av

MANOR DR—From Ocean »T
bet Fairfield way and Pine-
hurst way north and west
to Darien way

MANSELL — From west side

San Bruno av south to Olm-
steart to a point west of Tale

MANSFIELD—From Burrows
south to Cambridge

MAPLE—From Presidio Reser-
vation bet Spruce and Chenr
south to CaUfomia

Cross Sts E W
Presidio Reservation 2 J
Jackson 100 101
Washington . . . 200 201
Clay 300 301
Sacramento . . . 400 401
California (e) (e)

MARCELA AV—Froin east aide

Pacheco east of Caatenade
av northeast to MaceUaa ar


